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Introduction and background dataobservatory s

As part of our Bus Service Improvement plan, we ran this Bus Service Survey to understand travel habits and
views on bus travel across the city.

The survey ran from 23 October — 12 November 23. The survey was promoted through various Southampton City
Council social medias, bulletins, Southampton People’s Panel, targeted communication to groups including
Communicare and SCC Staff, and through local bus companies including Bluestar.
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dataobservatory »"

# Who are the respondents?

Total 3200 Graphs on this page are labelled as Main bus service used Interest in the survey
responses percentage, count.
Bluestar 17 | 1 4%, 391
Bluestar 18 | 137 367 Resident of 33%
Southampton 2964
Bluestar 19 [N 12%, 335
Sex Age Unilink 1 (A, C,E) NN 9%, 245 Someone that works in I 5% 469
Bluestar 7 6%, 168 >
Under18 ] 1%, 33 B X i Southampton
uestar _ 5%, 148
57% 18-24 M 3%, 107 i S that visit
Female ) Bluestar 2 [ 3%, 94 omeone that visits 0
1746 25-34 [ 9%, 266 . Southampton 5% 155
’ Unilink6 [l 3%, 87
35-44 [ 12%,377 Bluestar 13 [l 3%, 85
45-54 NN 15%, 459 Bluestar 16 [l 3%, 81 Resident of elsewhere | 4%, 125
| 43%, 55-64 N 19%, 591 Bluestar 20 [l 3%, 73
Male 1317 Employee of
65-74 | -, ¢ Bluestor 4 [ 3% 70 Southemoeon Gity | 2% 71
o,
75+ [ 13%, 398 Xelabus X11 [l 3%, 70 Council
Bluestar3 [l 2%, 67 .
° Someone that studies 2% 69
0,
Bluestar 11/12 [l 2%, 55 in Southampton 0,
Bluestar 10 [l 2%, 53
Disability Ethnicity Bluestar 15 [l 2%, 51 Third .secFor 1%, 32
First Solent Ranger X4/X5 [l 2%, 42 organisation
0,
Asian or Asian British I 3%, 78 Bluestar 9 Ml 1% 32 Public sector
Bluestar 14 || 1%, 30 S 1%, 28
) . organisation
Disabled 22%, 658 Black, Black British, ‘ 1%. 29 Bluestar 8 | 1%, 19
. . o,
Caribbean or African Quay Connect | 0.4%, 11 olitica )
; ; olitical member | 1%, 16
Mixed or multiple | 1%, 40 Bluestar 6 | 0.4%, 10 ’
ethnic groups -
Unilink 8 | 0.3%,8
Not disabled Other ethnic group | 0.5%, 14 Bitterne Hoppa 1,2and3 | 0.1%,4 A private business | 0.3%, 11
Bluestar5 | 0.1%,4
. - 88%, !
white eriis | -, Unilink 7 | 0.1%,2
0,
— Unilink9 | 0.1%, 2 Other | 1%,41
ite other I %,
7%, 205 Other [N 6%, 152



Key findings
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Modes of travel dataobservatory &

Bus travel as a main mode of travel has increased by 5 percentage points, Demographic
compared to two years ago. breakdowns showed
us that:

Respondents under 25
{711 used the bus most,
compared to other age

@ breakdowns.

Currently i
&= The main mode of |

Two years ago travel being car or van

increased as age

increased.

W Car or van M Bus Walk respondents from SO19
Bicycle / e-cycle / adapted cycle M Train Mobility scooter / wheelchair told us that bus is their
Taxi Motorcycle / moped M Other main mode of travel

W E-scooter / scooter Ferry

I i (2=} Almost half of
(47%).
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4 Using the bus dataobservatory &

Over half of respondents said that a suitable timetable /
more frequent services (65%) and quicker/ more direct bus
routes (57%) would encourage them to use the bus more
often

-O OB

Respondents told us that they use the bus most often
(on a weekly basis) to:

Suitable timetable / more frequent services 65%

A
fr“u Go food or grocery shopping (28%)

i & |

— ®
:‘é® Go to work (27%)

Improved bus stops (e.g. shelters, seating,
lighting, real time information)

@ Go shopping for things other than food (24%)

Not having to transfer from one bus to
another

Bus stops near my destination
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! |
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! |
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! |
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! |
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: Quicker / more direct bus routes 57% I
|

! |
! |
! |
! |
' |
! |
! |
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Graph shows the top 5.
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Greening of buses dataobservatory «*

Around 4/5 of survey respondents
agreed that SCC should work in

Total Total : :
i partnership with bus companies to apply |

Southampton City Council should work in partnership
with local bus companies to apply for Government
funding to replace their diesel buses with electric
ones

for government funding to replace their
diesel buses with electric ones.

Buses that do not meet the highest standard for
emissions should be phased out

P oy

Just over 3 quarters of respondents
selected that buses that do not meet the
highest standard for emissions should
be phased out (77%)

1

1

1

l

' Bus companies should have target dates to phase out
l all diesel buses
1

1

1

1

Buses within Southampton are already green, when
thinking about air quality and CO2 emissions

Just over a quarter of respondents told
us that they would use buses more often

| would use buses more often if they were zero if they were zero emission vehicles.

emission vehicles (electric / hydrogen powered)

10%} 16%

9%

B Strongly agree M Agree Neither Disagree M Strongly disagree !

This rose to 37% of those under 25 and
35% of those living in SO14.
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4 Safety on buses dataobservatory

On average, a third of respondents told us they had safety concerns when using buses, or that put them off

travelling by bus. \<

Q This went up to almost half of disabled respondents having safety concerns (48%), and 42% of those

% ages 25 - 34.

TN ——————

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Highest safety concerns were:

ETH Availability of seating inside the bus (49%),

AR
@m@ Other passengers on the bus (49%),

J§I Personal safety at the bus stop / interchange (47%),

% Cleanliness and condition inside the bus (44%),

0 00O

Y} Amount of personal space around you in the bus (42%).

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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4 Satisfaction levels on aspects of bus services HHisobser o h

Total  Total o Demographic breakdowns

satisfied dissatisfied Lo
V:d> showed us that:
—
Safety [|EFA 53%

Respondents whose main bus service used was Bluestar
2 were amongst those who were most satisfied;

SpeemEe e elie | 8% 51% 509 e including with bus stops, availability of information on
Top 5 ? . . bus services, reliability of services, value for money,
t experience on bus, safety and cleanliness on buses.
mosS
satisfied — Cleanliness Ly 48% S7%19% Respondents whose main bus service used was Unilink
aspects of 6 were amongst those who were most satisfied;

including with bus stops, availability of information on
bus services, reliability of services, experience on the
bus, safety and cleanliness on buses.

bus services

[T
8
X

Speed of journey 21%

Respondents whose main bus service used was Bluestar
3 were amongst those who were most satisfied;
including with reliability of services, value for money,
experience on the bus, safety and cleanliness on buses.

Value for money [WEA 36%
\

(V)]
w
X

20%

Availability of information on bus services

Respondents who live within SO17 were amongst those
who were most satisfied; including with availability of
information on bus services, reliability of services,
experience on buses, safety and cleanliness on buses.

With bus stop facilities (including shelters, seating,
information)

S
(]
x

40% 30%

29% 18% 3

w
X
B
00
X

Reliability of services Respondents whose main bus service used was Bluestar
10 were amongst those who were least satisfied;
including with bus stops, availability of information on

bus services, reliability and cleanliness.

D
()
X
N
(o]
S

B Very satisfied M Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied M Very dissatisfied
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/ﬂ\ Current modes of travel dataobservatory «*

What is your main mode of travel currently?

Total
responses 3172 Notable breakdowns:

Ethnicity:
White Britsh
Ethnic minority groups 29% 45%
Under 25 B3 79% 29
25-34
Bicycle / e-cycle / adapted cycle - 5% 35-44
45-54
Train ] = 55 - 64
Mobilty scooter /wheelchair | 1 65 - 74 7
754 7

Taxi I 1% Postcode sector:
s014
Motorcycle / moped | 0.4% [s%
SO15
Other | 03% S0O16 4%
5017

E-scooter / scooter | 0.2%

so1s
Ferry  0.03% 5019 47% 3%

W Carorvan MBus Walk M Bicycle / e-cycle / adapted cycle
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/ﬂ\ Mode of travel two years ago dataobservatory

What was your main mode of travel two years ago?

SO14 b1374 36%
Motorcycle / moped | 0% S015 47% 21%
SO16 54% 32%
Taxi 0% SO17 38% 19%

SO18 53% 30%
E-scooter / scooter 0%

SO19 45% 42%

Total
responses 3016 Notable breakdowns:

Ethnicity:

White British

carorven | cthnic minority groups

Under 25 !

waik [ 25-34

35-44

Bicycle / e-cycle / adapted cycle -5% 4554

— 55 -64

65- 74 .

Mobility scooter / wheelchair | 0% 75+ 39
Postcode sector:

other | o TR

IS T

I 7 7

I T 13%

IV T

e

Other 0%
B Carorvan HBus Walk ® Bicycle / e-cycle / adapted cycle

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.



/ﬂ\ Modes of travel southampton s,

dataobservatory »"

What is your main mode of travel...

Two years ago

Currently

B Car orvan M Bus Walk Bicycle / e-cycle / adapted cycle M Train Mobility scooter / wheelchair = Taxi Motorcycle / moped ™ Other M E-scooter /scooter Ferry



. southampton "
/ﬂ\ Using the bus dataobsel::vatory -

How often do you use the bus for the following trips?
To go to / from your place of work 18% 9% 32% 30%

To go to / from your place of education (e.g. school, college or university) K34 26% 64%

To visit friends or family K324 17% 37%

©
X

To go food or grocery shopping 7% 21% 45% 7%

To go shopping for things other than food E¥A 19% pEV 3%

To go somewhere to watch leisure / social reasons (e.g. to entertainment, watching sport or

o 4% 15% 23% 6%
hospitality venues)

To do exercise or for recreation [SA4RN:174 51% 17%

To do other errands (e.g. travelling to an appointment) A7 27% 4%

B Every day or most days B Once or twice a week Once or twice a month Less than once a month B Never B N/A /| don’t travel here



4\ Using the bus more often southampton ",

dataobservatory »"

Would any of the following encourage you to get the bus more often?

Suitable timetable / more frequent services 65%

Quicker / more direct bus routes 57%

Improved bus stops (e.g. shelters, seating, lighting, real time information)

47%

Not having to transfer from one bus to another 39%

Bus stops near my destination 39%

Discount tickets / passes 35%

26%

Using the bus is already my main mode of travel

Environmental concerns 23%

20%

Traffic congestion

Rise in fuel prices 11%

©o I
X

Not needing the car for work

4

X

Nothing would persuade me

Other 7

X
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/ﬂ\ Buses in Southampton dataobservatory

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Buses within Southampton are
already green, when thinking about air quality and CO2 emissions

Total 3129 Notable breakdowns:
responses
Age:
Under 25 56% 30% 14%
25-34
Strongly agree
35-44 42% 38% 20%
Total agree
39% 45 -54 36% 40% 24%
55-64 40% 45% 16%
Agree
65-74 35% 48% 17%
75+ 39% 48% 12%
Neither Postcode sector:
S014 43% 34% 22%
013
Disagree 016
Total disagree 5017
18%
so18
i 4%
Strongly disagree SO19 33% 46% 21%

B Agree total M Neither M Disagree
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/ﬂ\ Buses that do not meet the highest standard for emissions

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Buses that do not meet the
highest standard for emissions should be phased out

Total 3137 Notable breakdowns:
responses
Age:
Strongly agree 35% Under 25 60% 26% 14%
Total agree
77% 25-34 72% 22% 7%
Agree 42%
35-44 74% 17% 9%
Neither 16% 45-54
55-64
Disagree 5%

Total disagree 65-74

7%

Strongly disagree 2%

75+ 82% 13% 6%

B Agree total B Neither B Disagree
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/ﬂ\ Southampton City Council partnerships with bus companies dataobservatory

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Southampton City Council
should work in partnership with local bus companies to apply for Government funding to replace their

diesel buses with electric ones Notable breakdowns:

Total
3154
responses Age:
Total agree
[o)
79% 25- 34
35-44
Neither - 15% 45 - 54 77% 17% 6%
55 _ 64
Disagree 4%
Total disagree 65 - 74
7%
Strongly disagree I 3% 75+

B Agree total B Neither M Disagree
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/ﬂ\ Use of zero emission buses dataobservatory «

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | would use buses more often if
they were zero emission vehicles (electric / hydrogen powered)

Total 3109 Notable breakdowns:
responses Age:
Under 25
Strongly agree 25-34 34% 49% 18%
35-44 29% 47% 24%
Total agree
26% 45 -54 26% 50% 24%
Agree 55-64 22% 50% 27%
65-74 24% 53% 23%
75+ 24% 54% 22%
Neither
Postcode sector:
SO14 35% 49% 16%
. 015
Disagree 15%
5016
Total disagree 5017
24% :
Strongly disagree 9% S018 a2 ik s
SO19 26% 53% 21%

B Agree total M Neither ™ Disagree
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/ﬂ\ Phasing out diesel buses dataobservatory

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Bus companies should have target
dates to phase out all diesel buses

Total Notable breakdowns:
responses 3137
Age:

Strongly agree Under 25 57% 27% 15%
Total agree
64% 25-34
Agree
35-44
55 _ 64
Disagree 7%

65-74 66% 25% 9%

Total disagree
11%
Strongly disagree I 4% 75+ 65% 25% 11%

B Agree total M Neither ™ Disagree



/ﬂ\ Agreement with statements SEMETRIE S

dataobservatory »"

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

¢
5 ¢ B
Q< IS
Southampton City Council should work in partnership with local bus companies to apply for
79% 7%

Government funding to replace their diesel buses with electric ones

Buses that do not meet the highest standard for emissions should be phased out 35% 42%

Bus companies should have target dates to phase out all diesel buses

Buses within Southampton are already green, when thinking about air quality and CO2
emissions i b

| would use buses more often if they were zero emission vehicles (electric / hydrogen
powered)

77% 7%

: 64% 11%

39% 18%

10%

9% 26% 24%

-“

B Strongly agree M Agree Neither Disagree M Strongly disagree
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/ﬂ\ Safety when using buses dataobservatory «*

Do you have any safety concerns when using buses, or that put you off travelling by bus?

Total
responses 3182 Notable breakdowns:
Disability:
Disabled 48% 52%
Age:
Under 25
25-34 42% 58%
35-44 37% 63%
ves . 4554
55 - 64
65-74 30% 70%
75+ 27% 73%
Sex:
Female
Male
Interest in the survey:
Employee of SCC*
No 67% Business and organisations® 27% 73%
Studies or works in Southampton 39% 61%
Visits Southampton
Resident elsewhere
Resident of Southampton 34% 66%
B Yes HNo

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.
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/ﬂ\ Safety concerns when travelling by bus dataobservatory

If you have safety concerns around travelling by bus, please tell us what these are:

Availability of seating inside the bus 49%

Other passengers on the bus 49%

Personal safety at the bus stop / interchange 47%

Cleanliness and condition inside the bus 44%

42%

Amount of personal space around you in the bus

40%

Personal security whilst on the bus

Safety of the driving (e.g., speed, driver concentrating) 34%

Ease of getting on / off the bus 28%

Temperature inside the bus 24%

Litter / graffiti at the bus stop 22%

Provision of grab rails to stand / move in the bus 22%

Travel anxiety post COVID-19

21%

Other

14%



southampton "

/ﬂ\ Information sources used when travelling by bus dataobservatory «

Which of the following information sources do you use when waiting / travelling by bus?

*Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus.

Real-time display screens at bus stops 75%

Bus operator app online to check live location of bus 53%

49%

Printed timetables at the bus stop

PDF timetables online 34%

Online journey planners, for example: Google Maps 31%

Printed bus guides and maps 16%

Asking other waiting passengers for information 15%

Bus operator social media (e.g. Twitter / facebook) feeds for details of disruptions or

. . 12%
journey cancellations.

Breeze app 3%

Other 2%



/ﬂ\ Paying for the bus SEMETRIE S

dataobservatory »"

How do you usually pay for bus travel?

*Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus.

Total

responses 2799 Notable breakdowns:

Age:

Concessionary fares bus pass

39% Under 25 7378 31% 4%

25-34 BA 52%

35-44 K3 48%

65 -74 83% 5%

- I ||

B Concessionary fares bus pass B Contactless

Contactless 28%

Bus operator app 11%

Cash

Card 10%

Breeze app 0.4%

Other I 2% Bus operator app B Cash
Card B Breeze app
B Other

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.
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/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with bus stop facilities dataobservatory «*

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your local
area? With bus stop facilities (including shelters, seating, information)  *Onlyaskedto respondents who told us that they use the bus.

Total 2768 Notable breakdowns:
responses

Disability:
Disabled

Very satisfied I >% Total satisfied Age:
45% Under 25

25-34

Satisfied _ 40% 35-44
a5-50 T AT

55-64

Neither 25% 65-74
75+ 51% 25% 24%

Main bus service used:

Bluestar 10* 35% 24% 41%
Dissatisfied 25% Bluestar 11/12* 36% 31% 33%
Total dissatisfied Bluestar 2* 54% 21% 24%
30% Bluestar 7 38% 27% 35%
Very dissatisfied I 5% X4 [ X5** 36% 31% 33%
Unilink 6* 60% 21% 19%

B Satisfied total M Neither M Dissatisfied total

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.



/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with availability of information on bus services

southampton "
dataobservatory »"

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your local

area? Availability of information on bus services

Total
responses

2750

Very satisfied 7%

Total satisfied

49%
Satisfied 43%
Neither 22%
Dissatisfied 24%
Total dissatisfied
29%
Very dissatisfied 5%

*Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus.

Notable breakdowns:

Age:
25-34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65-74
75+
Postcode sector:
SO14
S015
5016
5017
SO18
SO19
Interest in the survey:
Resident elsewhere
Resident of Southampton
Main bus service used:
Bluestar 10*
Bluestar 2*
X4 | X5** 38% 14% 48%
Unilink 6* 68% 16% 15%

B Satisfied total M Neither M Dissatisfied total

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.



/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with reliability of services

southampton '-_
dataobservatory »"

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your local
area? Reliability of services

Total
responses

2761

Very satisfied 4%

Satisfied

Neither 19%

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied 18%

*Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus.

Total satisfied
33%
29%
30% Total dissatisfied
48%

In 2021, 51% of respondents told us they were satisfied
with the reliability of services, and 27% told us they
were dissatisfied.

Overall, this is an 21 percentage point increase in
dissatisfaction with reliability of services.

Notable breakdowns:

Age:

Under 25

25-34

35-44

45 - 54

55-64

65-74

75+

Postcode sector:

SO14

SO15

SO16

SO17

SO18

SO19

Interest in the survey:
Employee of SCC*
Business and organisations*
Studies or works in Southampton
Visits Southampton
Resident elsewhere
Resident of Southampton
Main bus service used:
Bluestar 10*

Bluestar 15*

Bluestar 17

Bluestar 19

Bluestar 2*

Bluestar 3*

Bluestar 4*

Bluestar 7

X4 [ X5**

Unilink 1

Unilink 6*

X11*

W Satisfied total

-_I b% ____ _________41%

L 36% 0%  _________44% |
. 38% | 98% . 34% |
L 33% . 40%  __________40% |
L D2% | 20% DK% |
L 3b% 8% 4/% |

L 40% [ 48% 4200 |
____28% | 48% . DBR% |
L 30% [ 99% . _______30% |
320 [ 40% 480 |

BN S - v 17—
___24% | 929% _ ____________Db4% |
7 T £ S < 7
L D1% | 29% _ ____2R8% |
. b6% _________DBo% 3006 |
I 17 N 1 7 -y 47—
L Db3% [ J8%  ____2J0% |
L B53% | 10% DKo |
L 45% 4% _______41% |

B Neither H Dissatisfied total

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.
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/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with value for money of buses dataobservatory «*

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your local
area? Value for money *Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus. Notable breakdowns:

Ethnicity:

Total 2703 White British

responses Ethnic minority groups
Age:

Under 25 51% 21% 28%
Very satisfied 17% 2>-34 s e ik,

Total satisfied 35-44

0 45 - 54

53% 55 - 64

65-74

Satisfied 6% 75+
Postcode sector:

5014

S015

S016

Neither 27% S017

5018

SO19 48% 28% 24%
Interest in the survey:
Employee of SCC* 36% 28% 36%

Dissatisfied 14% Business and organisations*

Total dissatisfied Studies or works in Southampton

20% Visits Southampton

Resident elsewhere

. ... s 44 Resident of Southampton 53% 27% 20%

Very dissatisfied 6% ! . : _
In 2021, 36% of respondents told us they were satisfied with Main bus service used:

the cost of fares, and 38% told us they were dissatisfied. Bluestar 2* 83% PR 2

Overall, this is an 18 percentage point increase in
satisfaction with value for money.

____________________________________________________________

| Bluestar 3* 65% 4% 22%
i W Satisfied total M Neither M Dissatisfied total

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.
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/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with speed of journeys dataobservatory «*

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your local
area? Speed of journey *Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus. Notable breakdowns:

Age:
Total Under 25
responses | 2728 25-34
35-44
45-54
o 55-64
Very satisfied 7% Total satisfied 65-74
549% 75+
° Postcode sector:
SO14
Satisfied 479 5015
S016 50% 24% 25%
S017
S018
S0O19 53% 25% 23%
Neither 24% Interest in the survey:
Employee of SCC 43% 28% 29%
Business and organisations
Studies or works in Southampton
o Visits Southampton
Dissatisfied 16% Total dissatisfied Resident elsewhere
1% Resident of Southampton
° Main bus service used:
Bluestar 1
Very dissatisfied G Bluestar 11/12
In 2021, 47% of respondents told us they were satisfied with how Bluestar 20
long their journey takes, and 31% told us they were dissatisfied. Bluestar 4 42% 28% 30%

Overall, this is a 7 percentage point increase in satisfaction with
journey speeds. W Satisfied total M Neither H Dissatisfied total

---------------------------------------------------------------- *Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.

! Unilink 6 40% 31% 29%



/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with experience on buses

southampton "
dataobservatory »"

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your local

areap Experience on the bUS *Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus.
) Notable breakdowns:

Total
responses

2731

Very satisfied 8%

Satisfied 51%

Neither 27%

Dissatisfied 11%

Very dissatisfied 3%

Total satisfied
59%

Total dissatisfied
14%

Age:

Under 25

25-34

35-44

45 -54

55-64

65-74

75+

Postcode sector:
S014

S015

SO16

SO017

S018

S019

Interest in the survey:
Employee of SCC*
Visits Southampton
Resident elsewhere
Main bus service used:
Bluestar 1

Bluestar 17
Bluestar 2*
Bluestar 3*

Unilink 1

Unilink 6*

X11*

58% 30% 12%
63% 24% 13%
72% 25% 39
71% 21% 8%
80% 10%_10%

B Satisfied total ™ Neither M Dissatisfied total

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.
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/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with safety of buses dataobservatory «*

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your local

area? Safety *Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus. Notable breakdowns:
Disability:
Total NG 56% | 28% 20% |
2741 Age:
responses Under25 {7 S S | S 17
25-34 I Y | S 7 S V. 7
35-44 7 N - |7 VA
Very satisfied L 45-54 I 7 N ¥ 7 S (7
Total satisfied Z??i M
66% ot 000 75% 17% 8%
Sex:
YN 3% 250 130
Satisfied 53% Male I 77 S 17 57
Sl 69% | 230 80|
S015 I 7 N 7 7 S (7
SolAM 0 66% __ 24%  10%|
Neither 23% SolVAM 75 | 17%  8%|
5018 Y |7 S - 7 7
SoICEM 59% | 2B% 16% |
Interest in the survey:
Resident elsewhere I 17 A o 7' 57
Dissatisfied 05 Resident of Southampton I Y57 N & |7 ¥ L7
Main bus service used:
Bluestar 1 I - - |7 N 1= 7 %)
Total dissatisfied Bluestar 11/12* I 157 A ¥ 7 574
Bluestar 18 T 7 A N |7 157
11% Bluestar 2* 17} 7 574
Very dissatisfied | 2% Bluestar 3* N 7} 7 S V7 W 57
VIS /7% | 16% 6%
Unilink 6* I 737 N | 17 M
bR 81%  111% 7%

MW Satisfied total ™ Neither M Dissatisfied total

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.
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/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with cleanliness dataobservatory

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your local

area? C|ean|iness *Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus. Notable breakdowns:
Age:
Total 2730 Under 25
responses 25-34
35-44
45-54 54% 24% 22%
55-64
isfi . g 65-74
Very satisfied Total satisfied 75+
57% Postcode sector:
SO14
S015 H3A 3% %
Satisfied 48% 016 6l1% b 8%
SO17
S018 63% 0% 17%
S019 46% 9 259
Interest in the survey:
Neither 25% Resident elsewhere
Resident of Southampton 56% 25% 19%
Main bus service used:
Bluestar 1
Bluestar 10** A 29% 27%
Dissatisfied 15% Bluestar 13*
Bluestar 16*
Total dissatisfied Bluestar 17 aL% & Z
19% Bluestar 19 47% % 8%
Bluestar 2*
Very dissatisfied 4% Bluestar 3* 74% A% 12%
Unilink 1 71% % %
Unilink 6*
X11* 71% 0% 9%,

B Satisfied total M Neither M Dissatisfied total

*Less than 100 respondents; **less than 50 respondents.



/ﬂ\ Satisfaction with aspects of bus services southampton ",

dataobservatory »"

To what extent are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the following aspects of bus services in your
local area?

*Only asked to respondents who told us that they use the bus.

satisfied
dissatisfied

Total
Total

Safety 13% 66% 11

Experience on the bus 59% 14%

Cleanliness 57% 19%

Speed of journey 54% 21%

Value for money 6% 53% 20%

Availability of information on bus services 49% 29%

With bus stop facilities (including shelters, seating, information) 5% 45% 30%

Reliability of services [i§2 29% 18% 33% 48%

.......!
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B Very satisfied M Satisfied Neither Dissatisfied M Very dissatisfied
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